Patriots Wrestling History

Year Coach Record
72-73 Bill Burton N/A
73-74 Bill Burton 6-6
74-75 Bill Burton 8-6
75-76 Bill Burton 11-1
76-77 Bill Burton 4-2-1
77-78 Dave Bassage 2-7
78-79 Frank Brewning 2-6
79-80 Earl Schenck 1-8
80-81 Dave Hofmann 1-7
81-82 Dave Hofmann 4-5
82-83 Carl Sharp 1-9
83-84 Carl Sharp 3-8
84-85 Brian Stinson 0-10
85-86 Steve Shubert 4-6
86-87 Earl Schenck 4-6
87-88 Earl Schenck 12-4
88-89 Earl Schenck 2-8-1
89-90 Earl Schenck 0-15
90-91 Earl Schenck 2-15
91-92 Earl Schenck 4-12
92-93 Earl Schenck 10-6
93-94 Earl Schenck 9-7
94-95 Earl Schenck N/A
95-96 Earl Schenck 5-12-1
96-97 Bob Dezember 6-11
97-98 Dan Briggs 7-10
98-99 Dan Briggs 14-5
99-00 Dan Briggs 11-10
00-01 Dan Briggs 9-14
01-02 Dan Briggs 12-12
02-03 Dan Briggs 20-10
03-04 Dan Briggs 26-2
04-05 Dan Briggs 26-2
05-06 Dan Briggs 16-12
06-07 Dan Briggs 13-15
07-08 Dan Briggs 11-13
08-09 Dan Briggs 15-12
09-10 Dan Briggs 14-14
10-11 Dan Briggs 11-16
11-12 Dan Briggs 11-11
12-13 Dan Briggs 7-16
13-14 Dan Briggs 16-10
14-15 Dan Briggs 9-20
15-16 Dan Briggs 16-16



16-17
17-18
18-19
19-20

Dan Briggs 5-26
Dan Briggs/Dan Kelich 2-30
Dan Kelich 2-27
Andrew Bryson 6-24

Conference Championships

1976, 2004, 2005, 2010, 2012

Sectional Championships

2004

Regional Championships

2004

All-Conference (Conference Champions)

1974
1975
1976
1977
1986
1987
1988
1989
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

2011
2012

Dave Hofmann, Roger Cantrell

Brian Stinson, Mike Ballinger

Brian Stinson, Alan Wilson, Rob Abernathy

Robbie Abernathy

Mark Rubush

Mark Rubush, Dean Burnette

Mark Rubush, Brian Fuller, Tim Rude

Brian Grissom

Chad Collyer

Chad Collyer

Chad Collyer, Corey Rudnick

Shaun Collyer, Trevor Bentley

Shaun Collyer, Corey Rudnick

Corey Rudnick

Rocky Moore, Jarod Bryson

Rocky Moore, Alan Alcorn, Matt Barnhizer, Jarod Bryson
Rocky Moore, Matt Barnhizer

AJ Bryson, Todd Bryson

Todd Bryson, Adam Logue, Joey Gibbs

Joey Gibbs, Chris Barnhizer, AJ Bryson

Joey Gibbs, Chris Barnhizer, Mark Mathews, Robbie Helton, Jacob Childs, Casey
Caldwell

Joey Gibbs, Chirs Barnhizer, Mark Mathews, Casey Caldwell, Jason Ray
Chris Barnhizer, Mark Mathews, Jason Ray, Erick Mardis

Jason Ray, Michael Duckworth

Michael Duckworth, Jerod Findley

Michael Duckworth, Jerod Findley, Cody Phillips, Mason Gesell
Cody Phillips, Austin Fuller, Jerod Findley, Michael Rogers, Mason Gesell, Michael
Duckworth

Cody Phillips, Austin Fuller

Cody Phillips, Austin Fuller, Drew Deilkes



2013 Austin Fuller, Wyatt Krom, Drew Deilkes

2014 Cameron Coffman, Emilio Aquino-Morales, Clark Minges

2015 Cameron Coffman, Cole Bowers, Clark Minges

2016 Tucker Coffman, Levi Oswald, Dylan Dearth, Kade Stephens, Clark Minges
2017 Tucker Coffman

2018 Tucker Coffman

2019 Tucker Coffman

Sectional Champions

1974 Roger Cantrell

1975 Robin Buell, Joe Brock, Mike Ballinger

1976 Jeff Mathews, Robin Buell, John Bossert

1977 Jeff Mathews, Robin Buell, John Bossert, Carl Sharp, Robbie Abernathy
1978 Gregg Redd, Greg Spurlock, Jim Partridge

1979 Charles Williams, Greg Spurlock

1981 Steve Lester

1993 Chad Collyer

1994  Shaun Collyer

1995 Shaun Collyer, Corey Rudnick

1996 Corey Rudnick

1999 Todd Bryson

2000 Rocky Moore

2001 Adam Logue, AJ Bryson, Todd Bryson, Billy Gibbs

2002 Adam Logue, AJ Bryson, Todd Bryson, Joey Gibbs, Ray Bowling
2003 Adam Logue, AJ Bryson

2004 Adam Logue, Joey Gibbs, Chris Barnhizer

2005 Jason Ray, Joey Gibbs, Chris Barnhizer, Casey Caldwell, Robbie Helton
2006 Jason Ray, Chris Barnhizer

2007 Jason Ray, Erick Mardis

2008 Michael Duckworth, Jerod Findley

2009 Michael Duckworth, Cody Phillips, Jerod Findley, Mason Gesell
2010 Cody Phillips, Austin Fuller, Jerod Findley, Mason Gesell, Michael Duckworth
2011 Cody Phillips, Austin Fuller, Mason Gesell

2012 Cody Phillips, Austin Fuller

2013 Austin Fuller

2014 Cameron Coffman

2015 Cole Bowers, Clark Minges

2018 Tucker Coffman

2019 Tucker Coffman




Regional Champions

1977 Robbie Abernathy

1979 Charles Williams

2000 Rocky Moore

2003 Adam Logue

2004 AJ Bryson, Joey Gibbs, Chris Barnhizer
2005 Chris Barnhizer, Casey Caldwell
2006 Chris Barnhizer, Jason Ray

2007 Erick Mardis

2008 Michael Duckworth

2009 Cody Phillips, Michael Duckworth
2010 Cody Phillips, Michael Duckworth
2011 Cody Phillips

2012 Cody Phillips

2013 Austin Fuller

2014 Cameron Coffman

2015 Cole Bowers

2016 Clark Minges

2018 Tucker Coffman

2019 Tucker Coffman

Semi-State Champions

2005 Chris Barnhizer, Casey Caldwell
2006 Chris Barnhizer

2008 Michael Duckworth

2009 Cody Phillips

2010 Michael Duckworth, Cody Phillips

State Qualifiers

2000 Rocky Moore

2004 Chris Barnhizer, Casey Caldwell
2005 Joey Gibbs

2012 Cody Phillips, Austin Fuller

State Champions
2009 Michael Duckworth (171 Ibs.), Cody Phillips (103 Ibs.)
2010 Cody Phillips (103 Ibs.)

State Placers

2005 Casey Caldwell 2" (189 Ibs.)
2005 Chris Barnhizer 6™ (171 Ibs.)
2006 Chris Barnhizer 3 (189 Ibs.)
2008 Michael Duckworth 2" (160 Ibs.)
2010 Michael Duckworth 2" (171 Ibs.)
2011 Cody Phillips 3" (112 Ibs.)

2018 Tucker Coffman 4" (160 Ibs.)



Individual Records
Wins in a Season

Wins in a Career

Team Points in a Season
Team Points in a Career
Pin Falls in a Season
Pin Falls in a Career
Takedowns in a Season
Takedowns in a Career
Near Falls in a Season
Near Falls in a Career
Reversals in a Season
Reversals in a Career
Escapes in a Season

Escapes in a Career

Career Records (Top 10)

Wins

Michael Duckworth
Chris Barnhizer
Cody Phillips
Tucker Coffman
Mark Mathews
Mason Gesell
Jason Ray

Joey Gibbs

AJ Bryson
Casey Caldwell

Team Points
Tucker Coffman
Michael Duckworth
Chris Barnhizer
Cody Phillips
Jason Ray

Mark Mathews
Mason Gesell
Joey Gibbs
Casey Caldwell
AJ Bryson

49
49
176
265.5
959
39
118
195
567
61
168
41
115
48
48
126

176
174
169
156
146
143
141
138
137
134

959
885.5
883
836.5
758
750
741.5
724.5
682
674

Cody Phillips
Michael Duckworth
Michael Duckworth
Tucker Coffman
Tucker Coffman
Michael Duckworth
Tucker Coffman
Cody Phillips

Cody Phillips

Todd Bryson

Joey Gibbs

Joey Gibbs

Joey Gibbs

Billy Oberschlake
Kevin Bolser

AJ Bryson

07-10
03-06
09-12
16-19
03-06
08-11
04-07
02-05
01-04
02-05

16-19
07-10
03-06
09-12
04-07
03-06
08-11
02-05
02-05
01-04

08-09
09-10
07-10
17-18
16-19
08-09
16-19
09-10
09-12
01-02
01-04
01-02
01-04
03-04
05-06
00-04



Pin Falls
Tucker Coffman
Michael Duckworth
Cody Phillips
Chris Barnhizer
Robbie Helton
Mark Mathews
Casey Caldwell
Austin Fuller
Mason Gesell
Corey Rudnick

Takedowns
Cody Phillips
Chris Barnhizer
Michael Duckworth
Mason Gesell
Austin Fuller
AJ Bryson

Cole Bowers
Tucker Coffman
Mark Mathews
Joey Gibbs

Near Falls

Joey Gibbs
Michael Duckworth
Todd Bryson
Cody Phillips
Mason Gesell
Tucker Coffman
Jason Ray

Mark Mathews
Chris Barnhizer
AJ Bryson

118
117
95
93
89
85
75
74
68
68

567
490
407
324
253
235
230
225
215
209

168
167
147
139
139
133
130
129
109
107

16-19
07-10
09-12
03-06
02-05
03-06
02-05
10-13
08-11
93-96

09-12
03-06
07-10
08-11
10-13
01-04
12-15
16-19
03-06
02-05

02-05
07-10
99-02
09-12
08-11
16-19
04-07
03-06
03-06
01-04



Reversals

Joey Gibbs
Jason Ray
Mark Mathews
Casey Caldwell
Adam Logue
Mason Gesell
Wyatt Krom
Michael Rogers
Jacob Childs
Billy Oberschlake
Austin Fuller
Cole Bowers

Escapes
AJ Bryson

Billy Oberschlake
Mark Mathews
Michael Rogers
Cole Bowers
Michael Mardis
Clark Minges
Austin Fuller
Levi Oswald
Joey Gibbs

Season Records (Top 10)

Wins

Michael Duckworth
Cody Phillips
Michael Duckworth
Casey Caldwell
Joey Gibbs

Chris Barnhizer
Chris Barnhizer
Clark Minges

Cody Phillips

Chris Barnhizer
Mark Mathews

115
87
74
71
56
53
52
51
48
48
48
48

126
119
101
99
98
94
87
83
80
80

49
49
48
47
47
47
46
45
45
44
44

02-05
04-07
03-06
02-05
01-04
08-11
10-13
07-10
01-04
02-05
10-13
12-15

01-04
02-05
03-06
07-10
12-15
02-05
14-17
10-13
13-16
02-05

09-10
08-09
08-09
04-05
03-04
03-04
04-05
15-16
09-10
05-06
03-04



Team Points
Tucker Coffman
Chris Barnhizer
Michael Duckworth
Clark Minges

Joey Gibbs

Tucker Coffman
Tucker Coffman
Cody Phillips

Chris Barnhizer
Emilio Aquino-Morales

Pins

Michael Duckworth
Tucker Coffman
Michael Duckworth
Robbie Helton
Tucker Coffman
Michael Duckworth
Tucker Coffman
Rocky Moore

Mark Mathews
Cody Phillips

Mark Mathews

Takedowns

Cody Phillips
Michael Duckworth
Chris Barnhizer
Chris Barnhizer
Cody Phillips

Cody Phillips

Chris Barnhizer
Michael Duckworth
Cody Phillips
Mason Gesell

265.5
253.5
247
246
246
243
2415
238
234
231

39
33
33
32
30
30
29
29
29
29
29

195
166
159
145
141
130
114
102
101
96

17-18
03-04
08-09
15-16
04-05
16-17
15-16
08-09
04-05
13-14

08-09
16-17
09-10
04-05
15-16
06-07
17-18
99-00
05-06
08-09
03-04

09-10
08-09
03-04
04-05
08-09
10-11
05-06
09-10
11-12
08-09



Near Falls

Todd Bryson

Joey Gibbs

Joey Gibbs

Michael Duckworth
Cody Phillips
Michael Duckworth
Mark Mathews
Tucker Coffman
Jason Ray

Mason Gesell

Reversals

Joey Gibbs
Mark Mathews
Kevin Bolser
Jason Ray
Joey Gibbs
Mike Mardis
Joey Gibbs
Casey Caldwell
Daniel McClurg
Mason Gesell
Andrew Curran
Casey Caldwell
Jason Ray

Escapes
Billy Oberschlake

Kevin Bolser

Mike Mardis
Michael Duckworth
AJ Bryson

Morgan Krom
Mike Mardis
Michael Rogers
Clark Minges
Kevin Bolser

UPDATED 4/10/20

61
58
53
53
53
50
49
48
46
42

41
33
29
28
28
26
25
25
24
22
22
22
22

48
48
46
41
41
39
37
36
36
35

01-02
05-06
03-04
08-09
09-10
07-08
03-04
17-18
05-06
09-10

01-02
03-04
07-08
04-05
03-04
04-05
02-03
02-03
13-14
08-09
05-06
04-05
03-04

03-04
05-06
03-04
07-08
02-03
19-20
02-03
09-10
14-15
07-08



